PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC REED	07/16/2015
KEVIN BEATON	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBEROPTIC COMPONENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2 SPRATT TECHNOLOGY WAY	
City:	STERLING	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15211698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125410-00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. HARRISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan D. Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=_Assignment#page1.tif source=_Assignment#page2.tif source= Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039362 FRAME: 0066 503949508

ASSIGNMENT

We, Eric Reed of Suwanee, GA and and Kevin Beaton of Gardner, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Fiberoptic Components, LLC

a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2 Spratt Technology Way, Sterling, Massachusetts, 01564, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Fiberoptic Components, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MULTIPLE ENIVRONMENT FIBER OPTIC CABLE

described in the following application:

x United States Patent Application No. 62/192,738, filed on July 15, 2015

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Company and to vest and confirm in said Company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Company, its successors and assigns.

Š

ME1 20813233V.1

PATENT REEL: 039362 FRAME: 0067

INVENTOR 1

Signature.

Signature

LAWRENCE KOSIBA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: 2/2

Date: 47 -/6 -/5

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2

Signature:

Witnessed by:

Date: 7/16/15 Date: 7/16/15

Signature

LAURENCE KOSTBA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: 🟒

Date: <u>27-/6-/5</u>

Printed Name of Witness